

Carmen M. Hernández Joins HITN's Board of Directors

[Brooklyn, NY - October 2, 2023] — The Hispanic Information Telecommunications Network (HITN) is proud to announce the election of Carmen M. Hernández, an accomplished leader with a distinguished career at Clayco, as the latest addition to its esteemed Board of Directors.

Carmen Hernández brings a wealth of experience and a track record of excellence in the construction and real estate industry to her new role on HITN's Board. With over two decades of experience at Clayco, one of the nation's premier construction and real estate development firms, Ms. Hernández has consistently demonstrated her commitment to innovation and community engagement.

Hernandez's extensive real estate and construction background will be a valuable asset to HITN as it continues its mission of empowering Hispanic communities through education, information, and telecommunications. Her dedication to diversity and inclusion aligns seamlessly with HITN's core values.

Carmen Hernández expressed her excitement about joining HITN, stating, "I am honored to be part of HITN's mission to empower Hispanic communities through education and telecommunications. Access to knowledge and resources is crucial, and I am eager to contribute to HITN's important work."

As a member of the Board of Directors, Ms. Hernández will collaborate closely with HITN's leadership team to provide strategic direction and support the organization's ongoing efforts to expand its reach and impact within the Hispanic community.

"We are excited to welcome Carmen Hernández to HITN's Board of Directors," said Michael D. Nieves, CEO of HITN. "Her expertise in the construction and real estate industry, coupled with her commitment to community engagement and development, makes her an ideal addition to our leadership team. We look forward to her contributions as we continue to serve the Hispanic community."



Eduardo Bhatia, President of HITN's Board of Directors, added, "The HITN Board of Directors proudly welcomes Carmen Hernández as its latest member. Carmen's appointment enriches the Board with her extensive legal expertise, decades of advisory experience with corporate boards, and unwavering dedication to empowering NGOs in their community service endeavors. ¡Bienvenida!"

With Carmen Hernandez's appointment, HITN strengthens its leadership team with a professional who embodies excellence and is deeply committed to fostering progress and opportunity within the Hispanic community.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Luis Alejandro Molina Tel. 646-731-3561 l.amolina@hitn.org

ABOUT HITN

HITN-TV is a leading Spanish-language media company that offers educational and cultural programming for the whole family. It reaches more than 44 million homes in the United States and Puerto Rico through DIRECTV, AT&T U-verse, AT&T TV, DISH Network, Verizon FiOS TV, Comcast Xfinity, Charter Spectrum, Mediacom, CenturyLink, Prism and Altice, Liberty Cable & Claro (Puerto Rico). Download the "HITN GO" Everywhere app available on Apple, Android, Apple TV, and Roku® with a wired subscription. For more information, visit: www.hitn.org and follow @HITNtv on social platforms.

Celebrating over 40 Years as America's Emmy Nominated Non-Commercial Television Network for Hispanics